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Providing compassionate, quality eye care to the underserved people
of El Salvador, Central America.
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hours by bus (or walked) to be seen in this comprehensive
ophthalmological outreach. While we are grateful for everyone’s
contribution, special acknowledgments need to be given to Jardon
Eye Prosthetics, INC. of Southfield, Michigan, SEE International, Alcon
Laboratories Inc., and to Oculo-Plastik, INC. of Montreal, Canada for
the generous surgical donations. Also- great thanks to TY Inc.
Marketing Department for the generous supply of Beanie Babies for
the sick children at Bloom Children’s Hospital, San Salvador.

INTERESTED IN VOLUNTEERING?

We are seeking eye care professionals, including: Opticians,
Optometrists, and Ophthalmologists for our annual visit to El
Salvador.

NEED MORE INFORMATION?

Visit our website: www.eyecareint.org or call Tad
MacDonnell, Eye Care International Program Coordinator, at (703)
623-2015.

EYE CARE INTNERATIONAL
EL SALVADOR, CENTRAL AMERICA
Eye Care International is a 501(c)3 not-for profit which has
provided quality eye care to the underserved of El Salvador,

Central America, for more than 20 years.

TOTAL PATIENTS SERVED IN 2020: 4860

  The 2020 Eye Care International mission was held in Sana
Rosa de Lima.

  Over a span of nine days in mid-February our team of
volunteers provide a variety of eye care services, including:

Cataract/Pterygium surgeries: 84
Eyeglasses distributed: 4461
Patients seen: 4860
Prosthetic eyes made: 70

Many patients seen in Sana Rosa de Lima traveled several
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PHIL LOAR
"Volunteer Warrior"

Sana Rosa de Lima, El Salvador; 2012

NOVA Lions Eyeglass Recycling
Center

Eye Care International founder, Ophthalmologist
William Brinker, MD (right) and Grace Brinker

Cleaning glasses at the NOVA Lions Eyeglasses
Recycling Center

Metro DC
Lutheran Bishop and Ex-gang members in hiding



YEAR COMMUNITY TOTAL CUMULATIVE

1995 Zaragoza, El Salvador 3,337 3,337

1996 Chirilagua, El Salvador 2,681 6,018

1997 La Unión, El Salvador 4,651 10,669

1998 La Unión, El Salvador 4,870 15,539

1999 Jiquilisco,El Salvador 5,647 21,186

2000 LaLibertad, El Salvador 5,586 26,772

2001 LaLibertad, El Salvador 6,101 32,873

2002 Juayua, El Salvador 7,279 40,152

2003 Juayua, El Salvador 5,975 46,127

2004 LaPalma, El Salvador 5,985 52,112

2005 Perquín, El Salvador 6,509 58,621

2006 Perquín, El Salvador 4,123 62,744

2007 Santa Rosa de Lima 7,907 70,651

2008 Santa Rosa de Lima 5,358 76,009

2009 Perquín, El Salvador 5,549 81,558

2010 Perquín, El Salvador 3,052 84,610

2011 LaLibertad, El Salvador 4,358 88,968

2012 Santa Rosa de Lima 4,729 93,697

2013 Perquín, El Salvador 4,904 98,601

2014 LaLibertad, El Salvador 4,305 102,906

2015 Chalatenango, El Salvador 5,523 108,429

2016 Perquín, El Salvador 4,552 112,981

2017 LaLibertad, El Salvador 4,443 117,424

2018 Chalatenango, El Salvador 4,009 121,433

2019 Juayua, El Salvador 5,017 126,450

2020 Santa Rosa de Lima 4,860 131,310


